Milli-Q® HX 7040-7150 SD
User Manual
Contents
Legal Information............................................................................................ 5
Safety Information...........................................................................................6
Recycling......................................................................................................... 7
Preface............................................................................................................. 8
Specifications..................................................................................................9

distribution processes are in Standby.
 How to Flush the Tank | 59
Ordering Information
     60 | Ordering Information
Consumable Catalogue Numbers
Packs and Filters
Label Catalogue Number Description
Progard® XL-S-CL PR0GTXLCS1 Autoclean Qty 1
Progard® XL-S-CL PR0GTXLCS2 Autoclean Qty 2
Progard® XL-S PR0GTXL0S1 Silver Impregnated Carbon - Qty 1
Progard® XL-S PR0GTXL0S2 Silver Impregnated Carbon - Qty 2
Opticap® XLT10
Durapore®1/PACK
KVGLA1TTT1 0.22 µm 10" loop filter with 1½" tri-
clamp connections

plug/tool
ZLXLPLUGP Required also for systems with two Progard packs.
 Ordering Information | 61
Accessory Catalogue Numbers
Designation Catalogue Number Description
Water Sensor (Main) TANKLKXL1 Water sensor to be connected on
system
Water Sensor TANKLK002 Water sensor to be connected to
other water sensors (Up to 3 water
sensors connected in series)
External Valve ZLXL00ESV External solenoid valve
Degasser Kit ZLXLDEGK2 Internal system option
External Pretreatment Cable ZLXLPTCAB Communication cable
Air Gap 2 inlets AIRGAPXL2 For tubing internal diameter 10mm
Flow switch for pretreatment
unit
ZLXLPTFSW Flow drain switch for external
pretreatment unit
Alarm Report Cable ZLXLALCAB Reports x2 alarms and x2 4-20 mA
measures
External Pressure Regulator ZLXL000PR Feed water pressure regulator
(0-25 bars)
UF Pretreatment Unit ZUFPREUN0 Ultrafiltration filter Unit 3/4"
UF Installation kit ZUFPREUN8 Installation kit for the UF
Pretreatment Unit 3/4"
Resistivity kit high throughput ZKITRES00SD Resistivity and temperature
measurement on distribution for
HX SD
Resistivity kit & boost high
throughput
ZKITRES01SD Resistivity and temperature
measurement on distribution
including resistivity boost for HX
SD
Resistivity boost & TOC high
throughput
ZKITRES01T0CSD Booster media and TOC
measurement on distribution for
HX SD
Support for Loop Panel
Assembly kit
ZLXLSDL00PFEET Feet for Loop Panel Assembly
Loop Panel Assembly Kit HX
SD
ZLXLSDL00PKIT Loop Panel Assembly to
incorporate a loop filter or/and a
57W UV Lamp in the distribution
loop
UV Loop kit 57W ZLXLKITUV57 UV Loop kit that contains the UV
housing, the UV lamp 57W, the
gloves, the safety plug, the cables
and the electrical box
Forced Distribution Option
Cable
ZLXLSDISCAB According to the distribution
schedule, a system can be in idle
mode with no possibility to
distribute water. The Forced
Distribution Cable enables to force
the water distribution regardless of
the distribution schedule
     62 | Ordering Information
1.5 bar Check Valve Option
HX SD
ZLXLSDCV15 The 1.5 bar optional check valve
can replace the factory installed 1
bar check valve. Using the 1.5 bar
optional check valve allows the
distribution loop to deliver at a